
 
  

February 07, 2026 
   

To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla 
Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051 

To, 
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 
Fort, Mumbai -400 001 

NSE Scrip Symbol: BLSE BSE Scrip Code: 544107 

 
Subject: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015 
 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory 
modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing 
copies of                 Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results of the Company for 
the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025, published today i.e. 
Saturday, February 07, 2026 in following newspapers: 
 

1.    Business Standard (All edition) - English Language 
2. Business Standard (Delhi edition) - Hindi Language 

  
The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company’s website at 
https://www.blseservices.com 
 

 You are requested to take the same on your records. 

Thanking you, 

 For BLS E-Services Limited  
 
 
 
 
……………………………………….. 
Neha Baid 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
ICSI Membership No. A-33753 

Enclose: a/a 
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iINTERNATIONALCOMBUSTION (INDIA) LIMITED
ÿ CIN: L36912WB1936PLC008588
I Registered Office: Infinity Benchmark, lith Floor, Plot No. G-l,

Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake Electronics Complex, Kolkata 700 091
Phone: +91(33) 4080 3000

e-mail: info@internationalcomhustion.in; Website :www.internationalcombustion.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the
Third Quarter and Nine Months' Period ended 31st December, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

SI.
No. Particulars

Standalone

Quarter Ended Nine Months' Period Ended

31.12.2025 | 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 | 31.12.2024
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

1. Total Income from Operations 7258.01 8313.84 20847.13 20723.49
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period

(before Tax, Exceptional and/ or
Extra-ordinary Items) (259.96) 633.46 (339.61) 871.22

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or
Extra-ordinary Items) (259.96) 914.35 (339.61) 1152.11

4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
after tax (after Exceptional and/ or
Extra-ordinary Items) (265.46) 617.18 (346.80) 815.62

5. Total Comprehensive Income for the
period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for
the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (217.93) 613.60 (327.43) 804.32

6. Equity Share Capital 239.03 239.03 239.03 239.03

7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation
Reserve) as shown in the Audited
Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 13,136.86

8. Earnings per Share (Face Value of
Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and
discontinued operations) -
1. Basic

2. Diluted

(11.11) 25.82 (14.51) 34.12

(11.11) 25.82 (14.51) 34.12

Note :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results
(Standalone) of the Company for the third quarter and nine months' period ended 31st December,
2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quaterly Financial Results
are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, BSE Ltd. at https://www.bseindia.com and
of the Company at https://www.internationalcombustion.in and also at the QR Code below.

i—imÿjhi—i For & on beha|( 0( the
Board of Directors of

International Combustion (India) Limited
Indrajit Sen

Managing Director (DIN-00216190)
Place : Kolkata
Dated : 6th February, 2026

ACKNOWLEDGED LEADERSHIP IN TECHNOLOGY

BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018

J* Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999

E-mail : shares@bannari.com Website : www.bannari.com

CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025

(?. in Lakhs)

SI.
No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Particulars

Total income

Net Profit I(Loss) for the period (before tax
and Exceptional items)

Net Profit I(Loss) for the period before tax

Net Profit I(Loss) for the period after tax

Total Comprehensive Income for the period

Equity share capital

Other Equity

Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each)
(not annualised)

a. Basic (?.)

b. Diluted (?.)

Quarter ended

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024

Nine months ended

..(Unaudited).

64947.19

7252.44

7252.44

4839.00

4852.95

1253.97

38.59

38.59

57837.29

6572.73

6572.73

4270.30

4244.85

1253.97

34.05

34.05

42284.64

4458.15

4458.15

2881.08

2922.49

1253.97

22.98

22.98

165035.42

16254.84

16254.84

10634.13

10697.95

1253.97

84.80

84.80

130323.79

10741.89

10741.89

6950.67

7160.59

1253.97

55.43

55.43

Year ended

31.03.2025

(Audited)

181924.42

16225.57

16225.57

10466.81

10615.92

1253.97

176634.66

83.47

83.47

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available
on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

Ej-ftSS

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 06.02.2026

BLS
INTERNATIONAL

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-4, B-l, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Rs. 736

Cr.

REVENUE

Rs. 198

Cr.

EBITDA

Rs. 170

Cr.

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION &ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

• Company reported strong financial performance in Quarter 3 and in 9 months of Financial year 2025-2026 - almost achieved Financial year 2024-2025 full year
performance in 9 monthsof financial year 2025-2026 driven by increase in application counts inVisa & consular services and through operational efficiencies.

• The Company hasdeclared an interim dividend of 200% on the face value of itsequity shares.

• The company continues to strengthen its global footprint and diversify its portfolio with key contract wins and various strategic initiatives across multiple
geographies.

• Growth in EBITDA and profitability was driven by Visa & Consular Services business due to higher application counts and continuing benefits due to change in

business model from partner runto self-managed centers.

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. in Crores)

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended
December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

PARTICULARS

Total Income from Operations

Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid Up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value Re. 1/- each)

Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)

(a) Basic EPS - Rs.

(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.

736.46

190.56

170.22

157.88

41.17

3.95

3.95

512.85

140.20

127.91

162.43

41.17

2.93

2.93

2,183.65

593.58

536.90

606.51

41.17

12.36

12.35

1,500.53

438.87

394.43

409.21

41.17

9.06

9.06

2,193.30

605.52

539.65

559.86

41.17

12.34

12.33

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under

PARTICULARS

(Rs. in Crores)
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Total Income from Operations

Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

50.43

23.61

25.29

25.11

41.19

0.38

0.27

0.25

140.98

29.56

30.94

30.75

113.13

20.48

20.38

20.34

138.49

23.12

21.96

21.74

The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective
meetings heldon February 06, 2026. These resultshave beensubjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who haveexpressed an unmodifiedconclusion.

3. On November 21,2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft
Central Rulesand FAQsto assess financial impacts.
The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 0.67 crores within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues
to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate
accounting effect on the basisof such developments as needed.

4. The Boardof Directorsat its meeting heldon February 06, 2026, hasdeclared an Interim Dividendof Rs. 21- per equity share.
Group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLSE)got listedon BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06,2024.The
Subsidiary has received an amount of Rs 309.29 crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to
Fresh issueare proposedto be utilizedand the utilization thereof are summarized as below :
_(Rs. in Crores)

Amount utilized
Amount proposed upto Total unutilized amount

to be utilized December 31, 2025 upto December 31, 2025
OBJECT(S)

Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and
consolidating our existing platforms
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions
General corporate purpose
Total

97.59
74.78
28.71
76.69

277.77

15.38

28.71
76.41

120.50

82.20
74.78

0.28
157.27

IPOproceedswhich were un-utilized as at December31,2025 were temporarily invested interm deposit amounting to Rs 157.20/- crores with scheduled bank and
the balanceamount lying in the Monitoringaccount.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 6th February, 2026

For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-

Diwakar Aggarwal
Chairman

DIN 00144645

For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)

CHAIRMAN

BLS
E-SERVICES

BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025
Figures represent
Q3 FY25-26 +115.5°/ +7.0% +8.7°/,

Rs. 286.70

Crores

TOTAL INCOME

Rs. 22.70

Crores

"EBITDA

Rs. 15.22
Crores

PAT
Figures above depict year on year comparison
Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

1 Total Income stood at Rs. 286.70 crores in Q3FY26 as compared to 133.05 crores in Q3FY25 registering a growth of 115.5% YoY.
2 EBITDA increased by 7.0% YoY to Rs. 22.70 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 21.20 crores in Q3FY25.*EBITDA includes Other Income
3 Profit after tax grew by 8.7% YoY to Rs. 15.22 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 14.01 crores in Q3FY25.
4 The Company has declared its first interim dividend of 5% on the face value of its equity shares.

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended
December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Total Revenue from operations

Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid-up equity share capital ( Face Value Re. 10/- each)

Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)

(a) Basic

(b) Diluted_

28,067.64

2,095.11

1,522.46

1,497.07

9,085.65

1.39

1.39

12,763.48

1,908.84

1,401.05

1,399.83

9,085.65

1.44

1 .44

79,441.84

6,890.67

5,102.65

5,077.26

9,085.65

4.71

4.71

28,014.75

5,580.47

4,150.12

4,146.45

9,085.65

4.33

4.33

51,935.33

7,913.53

5,881.20

5,895.50

9,085.65

5.79

5.79

Notes:
1, Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

PARTICULARS

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Total Revenue from operations

Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid-up equity share capital ( Face Value Re. 10/- each)

Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)

(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

2,257.34

552.92

405.57

414.46

9085.65

0.45

0.45

2,137.14

1,358.06

1,014.79

1,012.93

9085.65

1.12

1.12

6,128.29

1,738.06

1,292.34

1,301.23

9085.65

1.42

1.42

5,113.30

3,381.15

2,528.15

2,522.57

9085.65

2.78

2.78

6,682.57

3,669.78

2,744.45

2,712.92

9085.65

3.02

3.02

2. The above Financial Results has been reviewed by theAudit Committee and approved by the Boardof Directorsattheir meetings heldon February05, 2026.
3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (IndianAccounting Standards) Rules, 2015

(Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the
presentation and disclosure requirementsof Regulation33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (asamended).

4. The equity shares of the Companygot listedon BSE Limited ("BSE") and NationalStock Exchangeof IndiaLimited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024.
The Company has received an amount of Rs 30,929.29 lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in
relation tofresh issueare proposedto be utilizedand the utilizationthereof are summarized as below : (Rs. in Lakhs)

Amount utilized
Amount proposed upto Total unutilized amount

to be utilized December 31, 2025 upto December 31, 2025
OBJECT(S)

Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and
consolidating our existing platforms_
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions
General Corporate Purpose
Total

9,758.71
7,478.30
2,871.00
7,668.92

27,776.93

1,538.23

2,871.00
7,640.74

12,049.97

8,220.48
7,478.30

28.18
15,726.96

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31,2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 15,720.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the
balance amount lying inthe Monitoringaccount.

5. The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence has only
reportable operating segment as per IndAS 108 - Operating Segments.

6. The Board of Directorsat its meeting heldon February 05,2026, has declared an InterimDividendof Rs.0.50/- per equity share..
7. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central

Rulesand FAQsto assess financial impacts.
The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 28.41 lakh within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor
the finalisation of Central IState Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the
basis of such developments as needed.
During the previous year, on 26 November 2024, the Company acquired 57% equity share capital ofAadifidelis Solutions Private Limited (ASPL) and it's 100% subsidiary Sai Finent
Advisory Private Limitedforacashconsideration of Rs.7789 lakhs,subjectto adjustments mutuallyagreedbetweenthe partiesto the transactions.
The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 include the results of ASPL which was acquired on November 26, 2024 and hence not
comparablewith previous period.

9. Theaboveisanextractofthedetailedformatofunauditedfinancialresultsforthequarter& nine monthsended December31,2025 filedwith the stock exchanges under Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of Company at
link - https://blseservices.com/uploads/files/FinanciaLResults_for_the_Quarter_and_Nine_Months_ended_December_31,_2025_pdf. and is also hosted on Stock Excahnge
websites (i.e www.nseindia.com andwww.bseindia.com).The same can beaccessed byscanningthe QR code provided below.

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 05, 2026

BLS E-Services Limited
sd/-

Rahul Sharma
Executive Director & CFO

DIN No. 06879073

Sakshi
Line

Sakshi
Line

Sakshi
Line

Sakshi
Line
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BiÉnÂùuùÉ®úÉ VÉxÉ ºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ B´ÉÆ Ê´É¶Éä¹É °ü{É ºÉä xÉÒSÉä =±±ÉäÊJÉiÉ EòVÉÇnùÉ®/MÉÉ®Æú]õ®úÉå EòÉä ºÉÚÊSÉiÉ ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉiÉÉ ½èþ ÊEò +xªÉ
Ê´É¹ÉªÉÉå Eäò ºÉÉlÉ ªÉ½þÉÆ xÉÒSÉä ´ÉÌhÉiÉ +xÉÖºÉÚÊSÉiÉ +SÉ±É ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ +ÉxÉÆnù ®úÉ ö̀Ò M±ÉÉä¤É±É ¡òÉ<xÉéºÉ Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷ [“B+É®úVÉÒB¡òB±É”]
(|ÉiªÉÉ¦ÉÚiÉ @ñhÉnùÉiÉÉ) Eäò ºÉIÉ¨É |ÉiªÉÉ¦ÉÚiÉ EòÒ MÉ<Ç ½è, ÊVÉºÉEòÉ @ñhÉ JÉÉiÉÉ ºÉÆ. APPL00007319 B´ÉÆ
APPL00007664þ ½èþ, ÊVÉºÉ {É®ú B+É®úVÉÒB¡òB±É Eäò +ÊvÉEÞòiÉ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ uùÉ®úÉ Eò¤VÉÉ Eò®ú Ê±ÉªÉÉ MÉªÉÉ ½èþ B´ÉÆ ªÉ½þÉÆ
xÉÒSÉä =±±ÉäÊJÉiÉ EòVÉÇnùÉ®/ºÉ½þ-EòVÉÇnùÉ®ú/+Éå/MÉÉ®Æú]õ®ú ºÉä ªÉ½þÉÆ Ê´É¶Éä¹É iÉÉè®ú {É®ú +xÉÖºÉÚSÉÒ ¨Éå ´ÉÌhÉiÉ EÖò±É ®úEò¨É iÉlÉÉ
´ÉºÉÚ±ÉÒ EòÒ iÉÉ®úÒJÉ iÉEò =ºÉ {É®ú +xÉÖ¤ÉÆvÉEòÒªÉ nù®ú {É®ú ¤ªÉÉVÉ iÉlÉÉ +xªÉ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ B´ÉÆ ¶ÉÖ±EòÉäÆ EòÒ ®úEò¨É EòÒ ´ÉºÉÚ±ÉÒ Eäò
Ê±ÉB “VÉèºÉä ½èþ VÉ½þÉÆ” B´ÉÆ “VÉèºÉä ½þÉä VÉÉä EÖòUô ½è”þ iÉlÉÉ “´É½þÉÆ VÉÉä EÖòUô ½èþ” Eäò +ÉvÉÉ®ú {É®ú Ê´É¶Éä¹É °ü{É ºÉä +xÉÖºÉÚSÉÒ ¨Éå
=±±ÉäÊJÉiÉ iÉÉ®úÒJÉ EòÉä ´Éä¤ÉºÉÉ<]õ: https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net Eäò VÉÊ®úB +ÉìxÉ±ÉÉ<xÉ <Ç-xÉÒ±ÉÉ¨ÉÒ Eäò
¨ÉÉvªÉ¨É ºÉä Ê¤ÉGòÒ EòÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ:
EòVÉÇnùÉ®ú EòÉ xÉÉ¨É: ¨ÉèºÉºÉÇ xªÉÚ ¨É õ̂É <±ÉäC]ÅõÉìÊxÉCºÉ VÉä-7 ¨ÉÖJÉ®úÉ¨É MÉÉbÇ÷xÉ SÉÉèJÉÆb÷Ò ®úÉäb÷ ÊiÉ±ÉEò xÉMÉ®ú ´Éäº]õ Ênù±±ÉÒ:
110018
ºÉ½þ-EòVÉÇnùÉ®/úÉäÆ Eäò xÉÉ¨É: ¸ÉÒ¨ÉiÉÒ ºÉÆMÉÒiÉÉ ¨É õ̂É VÉä-7, ®úÉVÉ ÊºÉxÉä¨ÉÉ Eäò ÊxÉEò]õ, ¨ÉÖJÉ®úÉ¨É MÉÉbÇ÷xÉ SÉÉèJÉÆb÷Ò ®úÉäb÷ ÊiÉ±ÉEò
xÉMÉ®ú ´Éäº]õ Ênù±±ÉÒ: 110018. ¸ÉÒ ®úÉäÊ½þiÉ ¨É õ̂É VÉä-7, ®úÉVÉ ÊºÉxÉä̈ ÉÉ Eäò ÊxÉEò]õ, ¨ÉÖJÉ®úÉ¨É MÉÉbÇ÷xÉ SÉÉèJÉÆb÷Ò ®úÉäb÷
ÊiÉ±ÉEò xÉMÉ®ú ´Éäº]õ Ênù±±ÉÒ: 110018
ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ EòÉ {ÉiÉÉ: OÉÉ¨É SÉÉèJÉÆb÷Ò, ¨ÉÖJÉ ®úÉ¨É MÉÉbÇ÷xÉ, ´Éäº]õ Ênù±±ÉÒ-110018 Eäò ®äúC]õ ºÉÆ. 13 ÊEò±±ÉÉ ºÉÆ. 20/1 ¨Éå
ºÉä UôiÉ Eäò +ÊvÉEòÉ®ú Eäò ºÉÉlÉ ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ ºÉÆ. VÉä-7 B´ÉÆ {ÉÖ®úÉxÉÉ xÉÆ. b÷¤±ªÉÚVÉäb÷-24/2-ºÉÒ/2-B, ºÉ¨{ÉÚhÉÇ B¡òB¡ò, SÉÉè½þqùÒ
ÊxÉ¨xÉÉxÉÖºÉÉ®ú: {ÉÚ́ ÉÇ: ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ EòÉ Ê½þººÉÉ/+xªÉ ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ, {ÉÎ¶SÉ¨É: +xªÉ ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ, =kÉ®ú: 25 ¡òÒ]õ ºÉc÷Eò, nùÊIÉhÉ: +xªÉ
ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ*

¤ÉEòÉªÉÉ ®úEò¨É (¨ÉÉÆMÉ ºÉÚSÉxÉÉ Eäò +xÉÖºÉÉ®ú ºÉÉlÉ ¨Éå ¦ÉÊ´É¹ªÉ Eäò ¤ªÉÉVÉ B´ÉÆ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ)
¯û. 28,06,744/- (¯û{ÉªÉä +`öÉ<ÇºÉ ±ÉÉJÉ Uô½ ½þVÉÉ®úþ ¯û. 2,31,040/- (¯û{ÉªÉä nùÉä ±ÉÉJÉ <EòiÉÒºÉ ½þVÉÉ®ú
ºÉÉiÉ ºÉÉè SÉÉè´ÉÉ±ÉÒºÉ ¨ÉÉjÉ) SÉÉ±ÉÒºÉ ¨ÉÉjÉ)
xÉÒ±ÉÉ¨ÉÒ EòÒ ÊiÉÊlÉ 27 ¡ò®ú´É®úÒ, 2026
+É®úÊIÉiÉ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¯û. 27,25,000/- (¯û{ÉªÉä ºÉkÉÉ<ÇºÉ ±ÉÉJÉ {ÉSSÉÒºÉ ½þVÉÉ®ú

¨ÉÉjÉ)
¤ÉªÉÉxÉÉ ®úÉÊ¶É VÉ¨ÉÉ +É®úÊIÉiÉ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ EòÉ 10%
xªÉÚxÉiÉ¨É ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ ´ÉÞÊrù ®úEò¨É ¯û. 10,000/-
Eò¤VÉÉ EòÒ ÎºlÉÊiÉ ¦ÉÉèÊiÉEò Eò¤VÉÉ
<SUÖôEò GäòiÉÉ+Éå Eäò Ê±ÉB ºÉ¨{ÉÊkÉ Eäò 23 ¡ò®ú´É®úÒ, 2026
ÊxÉ®úÒIÉhÉ EòÒ ÊiÉÊlÉ B´ÉÆ ºÉ¨ÉªÉ ºÉÖ¤É½þ 10.00 ¤ÉVÉä ºÉä +{É®úÉ¼xÉ 4.00 ¤ÉVÉä iÉEò
Eäò´ÉÉ<ÇºÉÒ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ/<ÇB¨Éb÷Ò Eäò ºÉÉIªÉ <iªÉÉÊnù Eäò Eäò´ÉÉ<ÇºÉÒ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ
ºÉÉlÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ |É{ÉjÉ VÉ¨ÉÉ Eò®úxÉä EòÒ ÊiÉÊlÉ ´É ºÉ¨ÉªÉ 25 ¡ò®ú´É®úÒ, 2026 EòÉä +{É®úÉ¼xÉ 4.00 ¤ÉVÉä iÉEò

+ÉìxÉ±ÉÉ<xÉ |ÉºiÉÉ´É JÉÖ±ÉxÉä EòÒ iÉÉ®úÒJÉ B´ÉÆ ºÉ¨ÉªÉ 27 ¡ò®ú´É®úÒ, 2026 EòÉä ºÉÖ¤É½þ 10.00 ¤ÉVÉä ºÉä +{É®úÉ¼xÉ
1.00 ¤ÉVÉä Eäò ¤ÉÒSÉ

Ê]õ{{ÉhÉÒ: <SUÖôEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒnùÉiÉÉ/GäòiÉÉ xÉÒ±ÉÉ¨ÉÒ |ÉÊGòªÉÉ Eäò ºÉÆ¤ÉÆvÉ ¨Éå Ê´ÉºiÉÞiÉ ÊxÉªÉ¨É B´ÉÆ ¶ÉiÉÉç Eäò Ê±ÉB +ÉxÉÆnù ®úÉ`öÒ OÉÖ{É
EòÒ ´Éä¤ÉºÉÉ<]õ www.rathi.com näùJÉ ºÉEòiÉä ½éþ*
ªÉ½þ |ÉEòÉ¶ÉxÉ ={É®úÉäHò EòVÉÇnùÉ®ú/ºÉ½þ-EòVÉÇnùÉ®ú/MÉÉ®Æú]®úÉå Eäò Ê±ÉB |ÉÊiÉ¦ÉÚÊiÉ Ê½þiÉ (|É´ÉiÉÇxÉ) ÊxÉªÉ¨É, 2002 Eäò ÊxÉªÉ¨É
9(1) Eäò +vÉÒxÉ ÊxÉvÉÉÇÊ®úiÉ 15 ÊnùxÉÉå EòÒ ºÉÚSÉxÉÉ ¦ÉÒ ½èþ*
ÊnùxÉÉÆEò: 6 ¡ò®ú́ É®úÒ, 2026 ½þºiÉÉ/- +ÉxÉÆnù ®úÉ`öÒ M±ÉÉä¤É±É ¡òÉ<xÉèÆºÉ Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷
ºlÉÉxÉ: Ênù±±ÉÒ +ÊvÉEÞòiÉ ½þºiÉÉIÉ®úEòiÉÉÇ

+ÉxÉÆnù ®úÉ`öÒ M±ÉÉä¤É±É ¡òÉ<xÉéºÉ Ê±ÉÊ¨É]äõb÷, BCºÉ|ÉäºÉ VÉÉäxÉ,
B Ë´ÉMÉ, +Éö`ö´ÉÓ ¨ÉÆÊVÉ±É, ´Éäº]õxÉÇ BCºÉ|ÉäºÉ ½þÉ<Ç´Éä,
MÉÉä®äúMÉÉÄ́ É (<Ç), ¨ÉÖ̈ ¤É<Ç-400063 ¦ÉÉ®úiÉ

¨ÉÉä¤ÉÉ<±É: +91 9310908662 * ´Éä¤ÉºÉÉ<]õ: www.rathi.com
<Ç-xÉÒ±ÉÉ¨ÉÒ Ê¤ÉGòÒ ºÉÚSÉxÉÉ

ANAND RATHI

lkoZtfud lwpuk

;g lwpuk turk dh tkudkjh ds fy, gS fd daiuh ds cksMZ v‚Q Mk;jsDVlZ esa cnyko ds dkj.k] 

lHkh cksMZ çLrko vkSj fdlh Hkh rjg ds ikoj v‚Q vV‚uhZ] lkFk gh odhyksa] l‚fyflVj ;k fdlh 

vU; O;fä ds i{k esa tkjh fd, x, lHkh odkyrukes vkSj dkuwuh vf/kdkj] tks fiNys cksMZ v‚Q 

Mk;jsDVlZ vkSj@;k mldh lfefr;ksa vkSj@;k daiuh ds fiNys eSustesaV ;k mldh xzqi 

daifu;ksa@lgk;d daifu;ksa }kjk tkjh fd, x, Fks] mu ij dkjZokbZ djus ls igys ekStwnk cksMZ v‚Q 

Mk;jsDVlZ }kjk Li"V fyf[kr jh&oSfyMs'ku dh vko';drk gksxhA

,sls lHkh jhoSfyMs'ku ds fy, fjDosLV lcfeV djus vkSj çkslsl djus ds edln ls] vkSj daiuh dks 

Hksts x, lHkh ckgjh dE;qfuds'ku] fjçstsaVs'ku] uksfVl vkSj lokyksa dks ikus ds fy,] daiuh us 

dks v‚fQf'k;y bZesy vkbZMh r; fd;k gSA fdlh Hkh nwljs 

rjhds ;k irs ls Hkstk x;k dksbZ Hkh dE;qfuds'ku ;k fjDosLV daiuh }kjk ekuk ugha tk,xk vkSj u gh 

ml ij dksbZ dkjZokbZ dh tk,xhA

daiuh ;k mldh xzqi daifu;ksa@lfClfM;jh daifu;ksa dh vksj ls fdlh Hkh fiNys cksMZ fjt‚Y;w'ku] 

ikoj v‚Q vV‚uhZ ;k odkyrukek ds vk/kkj ij fd;k x;k ;k djus dh dksf'k'k fd;k x;k dksbZ Hkh 

dke] nLrkost] çfrfuf/kRo ;k dkjZokbZ] ekStwnk cksMZ v‚Q Mk;jsDVlZ ls igys fyf[kr jhoSfyMs'ku 

fy, fcuk] vuf/k—r] vekU; vkSj daiuh ;k mldh xzqi daifu;k@lfClfM;jh daifu;ksa ij 

xSj&ck/;dkjh ekuk tk,xk] vkSj ,sls dke djus okys O;fä ij ykxw dkuwu ds rgr mfpr dkuwuh 

vkSj vU; ifj.kke gks ldrs gSaA

valy ç‚iVhZt ,aM baÝkLVªDpj fyfeVsM ds fy,

LFkku % ubZ fnYyh gLrk{kj@&

fnukad % 07-02-2026 funs'kd

CONTACTANSALAPI@GMAIL.COM

valy ç‚iVhZt ,aM baÝkLVªDpj fyfeVsM

d‚iksZjsV vkbMsafVVh uacj% 

iath—r dk;kZy;% 115] valy Hkou] 16] dLrwjck xka/kh ekxZ] ubZ fnYyh&110001

bZesy% 

L45101DL1967PLC004759

contactansalapi@gmail.com

riollal sisieici aa; \S| punjobnotionalbonk
ÿKkj*n41, Tflvfef, tacft % Picue, cTTef qycjMI,

3iF*rerarc - 380001 . i-iftT: cs4517@pnb.bank.in

fftrgft ÿnÿTft ;q+FTT

1) #7T# [/-|*0I-T s-s+jjlvxl 5TT:|ftcZ f+lfftcirg: #1/504, 311#t# qqq+)q , qic-ll folU
TSTrtT ftps, ÿarasi rtpM, 3iq44Miq-380058. 3fR 1/0W: RRT8 #. #1-5 TJcT 6,
3H#tcl 1J#C, 3H*tlc( wf % fft+FC, 0#4T, aig+iqiqK-382425

2) 9ft Tp#JI ft#ST (Plÿl<t)/'IKe<l/Pl>fcft4kll): #1/504, 3IKWt yqqftlq, +TT+TT

f#rt ZsTFTT ftftS, 3TO?J #03, 3TFF0T0Ff-38OO58 .
3) 9ft #PP?T #t. rtP? (Ptÿlcb/TRCT/PrrfteraT): 43, #0#; f##t-2, UTff#
####0 3£3 % f#08, 0033/g % ##, 4f#tst, 3)e;h4ni4-380058.

4) s#rt#t ftsiTcff 41ÿ. ifk ('iixcx/Pivftlqi+ii): 0-1041, <i#lq 0#, 30.1+1

3lt!H4NI4 f##f, 34144 ÿRÿ4d 0#0, 310441414 f#€f, 3TF44T4T4, rprtllrt-
382415
5) 9ft 3ST+T Tp+IT (ftftwrtrt/'IKev) : 1218-4, 48PR-1 ,#400#, 41/44. 01[5+1

31<44 1el 4 41#, 444 cpr, 4T44T ft+0, fft+eft-1 10070 .

fft+ffa #### ft; Hf+Pjf+I00rt 44 iJH'IdH efaTT ÿrfeT4-jfeT ft+1 H+I#rt 3rfftrf#0rt,
2002 #t ETRT 13(4) ft; VTO rtft+l rtf+Pjf+r ft+I (H+Rfa) f#0rt, 2002 ft; PrUR
8(6) ft; 3TT44pf1 ft; 3ItfpT 3T4eI 7J+FIT I

f+PTrt: S+rtTlj+I -!H"4 1+1fti <lft fftslft
fW fft+fPrt 114 Rlftf ft; Hf+Pjf+100il 4ft TJÿfe+F 4911 jrf+rtjf+1 %+T U0#T 3lfftrfft44,
2002 4ft S4R1 13(2) ft; 31#=! f##0 09.10.2025 0t 31# ig+Hl (W4R44 ft
fft#0 16 .10 .2025 4ft U4>lRld) 441 ftlft +)e#[p|4 4FftM 44 f##0 17 .12 .2025
44 w(ft4ileH4> 001T 0#t 4444 SpfttWTffl# 5141 441# 030 ÿ441fft#0 17 .12 .2025
44 3T444144T 4#

+I+h[+T 44 fft c|4 uI

+1+1 +1*41+1(ft 01 #0Ttfftlft;?rrt: 3T+J +l«l|5l# 44 ftp0ftf#ftp01 form# V0T0,

+5l0 ?4 (pS, 444, 44414 ft; 484 44R 44 /(# 59-5 5544 54lf#T 4741441 ft
deelfed 00# 4ft 0HJ# 415) 754fftl4i 0Tfp0 11
fft#ft 57 Tftft 31+1+1 tW+I-1 : ftPrtT (fftpr) #4+1, tTTcJ0T 4744ltf , f#+n 315541414,
ft#p0T f#0T 315541415 54 45 f#Te5T 45541414-09 (#40) 4ft #51ft f#W Tift
ft. 507+508+509+510+523 4ft ftt.ftt. T4ft5 ft. 3 ft srfprt w ft. 174,
175 54 176/1 4irff ftr-ÿftft l)1ft 5T fftl4 "30## 5 ell ft 4" 41 515 ft 414 #500
ft 4514; ft. 4ft ft 9f5cft ftfftra 5T 4#4 ft. 4ft-504 , qR+im 194 4ft 4pft

162.20 4ft ftf4T (TJ5T ffted 314 5lft4l), 41eft 3T4el hrRi ft; T591 3Tlftfc5T
mR)5 594 3lfct5Tfftlci fftmr 50.90 4ft ftlcTT 45 TTÿft ftft Tpftftftl %TT4 I
(ftt 55t4I fftmsT fftT41 5171 5lfel455I5Fel) I 4ft5# #55157117: ijft: ftftlftl 5541,
llftftq: tele ft. 4ft/503, 57T7: ftftlftl 7154;, 4fft44: 4#4 ft. ftl/501 .

flRftl 57 Tlftl 3145 7551+1-2: ftf411 II1 11-9|'-5 47-/47 71154, [ftel I 315441414,

55 fftle5 7554 ft fftw 454; ft. 259 259 ft4ft 1 ,260 ft4ft, 4414; ft. 261 54
7754; ft. 263 ijftf 357 4ft ftlft 57 fftlTT "ftl5lft; Iftftt 2" ft; 515 ft 555 48451 ft
ft 547R 51f5 ftl/1 595 5455 ft. 43 5lft55T ePI+FI 83.73 4ft 4lft 554 #75571
54 ftlft ft 3lfft5lfftT5 fft775 mRhN 47 .55 4ft 4lft Jel 5l#551 eT5»15 131 .28
4ft 4lft 759-T ft 7171 57 fftdftl ftdel 54 46 ell dlftel. 11141, ftl[s|4 59-5 751 45

3l1ft457 5fft551 71555 144 .28 4ft 4T# 417# 37471 7551+1 45 75ftft ftft 7T4tftN
%775 I (9# 98'ni ftl . 757 995 #9111 49lle[l 55/ . 5T7 517T 4 1[el45 515151) I

ftlF# 88555757: ftft: fttelft 75S41, 5f?45: ft 5455 ft. ftt/2 5155 5455 ft. 52,
5+17: 71 5455 ft. ftl/1 51ÿ5 5455 ft. 42, 4f#55: ft 5455 ft. ftt/1 55/5 5455

ft. 44.
1/71 7149 ft 41145111 3TT54ft 1/71 +1441 4ft miR+1 4ft ellft+a ft 30 [441 41 ftf?17
7J451ft 13517 Oeellftd 7J451 ft 4pT71 7451ft; 715 ft 5. 3,07,58,505.83 (75lft
#5 cpftÿ 571+1 eTlTsT 314414-1 6*411 51+1 7# 5T+1 TJ4 ftft [+111# 5141) ft; 759
qftdld +1 1 ftft +sl 941 «IM 995 4ÿ19 7551+T 57 9*w1l ftft 7159 995 duqi 4T9 TlTlft;

7/7995 ft; fel5 35fft7919fft 5I7T fft5J 95 449 4ft 7475 +pP9T 451 9t|l679191# #
9157 deelRsld 71*5 [+1ql 4ft 5/47 4171ft 4ft 061 4191 3157 3119 4ft#9 31981 fti
ftld7 13157 deelRnd 7475 45 5/5915 417ft ft 80el 519 ft , 9l 31tfft/7919T# 40141

704 4ft 47)7# ft) fe15 047)0 7 1 4 - ÿ f-. I-II 4ft 84ft 47lft 99-11 047 deelRld
3l8lfft95 995 887# ft; 514915T ft; 375757 5f#9 715# 4nft 4T# 359 5519 477ft
ft; fe!5 9199 E/T9T
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

43.60%

Rs. 736

25.23%

Rs. 198

33.08%

Rs. 170

REVENUE EBITDA PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION &ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

• Company reported strong financial performance in Quarter 3 and in 9 months of Financial year 2025-2026 - almost achieved Financial year 2024-2025 full year
performance in9 monthsof financial year 2025-2026 driven by increase inapplication counts inVisa & consular services and through operational efficiencies.

• The Company hasdeclared an interim dividend of 200% on the face value of itsequity shares.

• The company continues to strengthen its global footprint and diversify its portfolio with key contract wins and various strategic initiatives across multiple
geographies.

• Growth in EBITDA and profitability was driven by Visa & Consular Services business due to higher application counts and continuing benefits due to change in

businessmodelfrom partner run to self-managed centers.

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. In Crores)

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended
December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

PARTICULARS

Total Income from Operations

Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid Up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value Re. 1/- each)

Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)

(a) Basic EPS - Rs.

(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.

736.46

190.56

170.22

157.88

41.17

3.95

3.95

512.85

140.20

127.91

162.43

41.17

2.93

2.93

2,183.65

593.58

536.90

606.51

41.17

12.36

12.35

1,500.53

438.87

394.43

409.21

41.17

9.06

9.06

2,193.30

605.52

539.65

559.86

41.17

12.34

12.33

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under

PARTICULARS

(Rs. in Crores)
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Total Income from Operations

Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

50.43

23.61

25.29

25.11

41.19

0.38

0.27

0.25

140.98

29.56

30.94

30.75

113.13

20.48

20.38

20.34

138.49

23.12

21.96

21.74

The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective
meetings heldon February 06, 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodifiedconclusion.

3. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the tour Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft
Central Rules and FAQsto assess financial impacts.
The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 0.67 crores within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues
to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate
accounting effect on the basisof such developments as needed.

4. The Boardof Directorsat its meeting heldon February 06, 2026, hasdeclared an Interim Dividendof Rs.21- per equity share.
Group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLSE) got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and NationalStock Exchangeof India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024.The
Subsidiary has received an amount of Rs 309.29 crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to

Fresh issueare proposed to be utilizedand the utilizationthereof are summarized as below :
(Rs. in Crores)

Amount utilized
Amount proposed upto Total unutilized amount

to be utilized December 31, 2025 upto December 31, 2025
OBJECT(S)

Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and
consolidating our existing platforms_
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions
General corporate purpose
Total

97.59
74.78
28.71
76.69

277.77

15.38

28.71
76.41

120.50

82.20
74.78

0.28
157.27

IPOproceedswhich were un-utilizedas at December 31,2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 157.20/- crores with scheduled bank and
the balanceamount lying inthe Monitoringaccount.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 6th February, 2026

For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-

Diwakar Aggarwal
Chairman

DIN 00144645

UZ£*Hlri ibl£-i»UilfthfetPldS
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xrftfÿ-IV-A
fTOTT8( 6

TTnrfTTTTf c£ c|fÿTTT rÿRT
(qT0ÿ3HilwÿT'ÿ'SrfrT\rcleM<J| rTSTrgfrTÿlclfecl yc)ÿ+t 3tfS4p1ÿH 2002 Hid Pi 8( 6

cb] t-llJMK'JIcl'bn cRTT sTSj <*)<*>rlI fch-MI ÿxllrll P-1*--1fc*1Hslrl ÿ+ÿ13h-g|c1 <*>l cb©Jll

Pmfa ( TT vl chMPvfijH ÿIÿJ|l"ÿ"gifsTÿT3TfyÿKl £KI PelillJ|iJI

f c£ansnTTTTf-HlHml £KI PlH 4|RmTTcT I
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ÿUcTT tt<sqiÿ

/uPTMcTCR cfJTÿnT

iSlldl ÿHO-MI:

2306263449735061

9001220335445378

iJU/cj

yi=!ck
Sftc&diyi ÿ

ftraT
)

(ÿTHrTÿTT)

aÿHdl "5WT ÿrÿ'TTrft'

ÿchchdf )

5+il Hrtl ftraT

(ÿWRcÿlT)

13(2) WT
RdicUÿ yiRl "dlcufcicu cuewl
ÿ Rlicp tjcj qcp|<4i ÿifÿT

13(2) WTÿn 17-10-2025

2306263449735061)
? 48,21,516/- ( 414

# TTT5T ) R'll'cu 15-10-2025

qRTJT 73TcTT ÿRsZIT: 9001220335445378)
? 20,86,285/- ( fouHft ÿTITÿÿ#

fcrÿrnft" W5T ) Rll'cb 15-10-2025

? 69,07,801/- (
(ril<a WrT 3TTdifT TTTsT ) R*ii*ch

15-10-2025ÿ

ÿlehReh cu<Mti Rdicu 19-01-2026 <*i\ Ri-m I

QSUT TJTcn TRÿn: 2306263449735061)
? 52,43,987/- (7T. -Mldd cl'dlcdlfl t>*\U

ÿHrmtll HI5I ) R'ti'ch 31-01-202671ÿ

om 73Tcn TR5IT: 9001220335445378)
? 21,67,647/- (7>. W. "#

HI5I ) Rdl'ch 31-01-2026 dcu

fllÿcb TcnM ÿ ? 74,11,634/- ( 7>.
cdI<21 Rnrÿ-"ÿTTT 75: ift" Tÿldl TTTÿT ) Rdlcb

31-01-2026 d«U 3nfdRdd

cpr Rqx«l

3TTcrnfta ÿrÿrfvf dcidld
TiTcFnaff cb ttisi

3FT, ftioimd 325.27
cpf Vdldl ÿT. 160 ÿ
TsIÿRT ÿT. 134 Rs-TcT ÿTT cT
Rrttrm, 1R'Rhmÿi)J
dÿdR"HdKdu1fRTenv3«RTRrf

Tift M

HRiyci Riaixÿivji $
hRiÿcI, 1,dleÿH ÿi. 1784,
ÿv5T 185 ÿ 208 RiRdel ÿT.
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<T1hiÿ
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025
Figures represent
Q3 FY25-26 +115.5°/. +7.0% +8.7°/

Rs. 286.70
Crores

TOTAL INCOME

Rs. 22.70

Crores

"EBITDA

Rs. 15.22

Crores

PAT
Figures above depict year on year comparison
Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

1 Total Income stood at Rs. 286.70 crores in Q3FY26 as compared to 133.05 crores in Q3FY25 registering a growth of 115.5% YoY.
2 EBITDA increased by 7.0% YoY to Rs. 22.70 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 21.20 crores in Q3FY25."EBITDA includes Other Income
3 Profit after tax grew by 8.7% YoY to Rs. 15.22 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 14.01 crores in Q3FY25.
4 The Company has declared its first interim dividend of 5% on the face value of its equity shares.

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended
December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Total Revenue from operations

Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid-up equity share capital ( Face Value Re. 10/- each)

Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)

(a) Basic

(b) Diluted_

28,067.64

2,095.11

1,522.46

1,497.07

9,085.65

1.39

1.39

12,763.48

1,908.84

1,401.05

1,399.83

9,085.65

1.44

1.44

79,441.84

6,890.67

5,102.65

5,077.26

9,085.65

4.71

4.71

28,014.75

5,580.47

4,150.12

4,146.45

9,085.65

4.33

4.33

51,935.33

7,913.53

5,881.20

5,895.50

9,085.65

5.79

5.79

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under

PARTICULARS

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

December December December December March
31,2025 31,2024 31,2025 31,2024 31,2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Total Revenue from operations

Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)

Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the

period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid-up equity share capital ( Face Value Re. 10/- each)

Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)

(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

2,257.34

552.92

405.57

414.46

9085.65

0.45

0.45

2,137.14

1,358.06

1,014.79

1,012.93

9085.65

1.12

1.12

6,128.29

1,738.06

1,292.34

1,301.23

9085.65

1.42

1.42

5,113.30

3,381.15

2,528.15

2,522.57

9085.65

2.78

2.78

6,682.57

3,669.78

2,744.45

2,712.92

9085.65

3.02

3.02

2. The above Financial Results has been reviewed by theAudit Committee and approved by the Boardof Directorsattheir meetings heldon February05, 2026.
3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (IndianAccounting Standards) Rules, 2015

(Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the
presentation and disclosure requirementsof Regulation33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation,2015 (asamended).

4. The equity shares of the Companygot listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and NationalStock Exchangeof IndiaLimited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024.
The Company has received an amount of Rs 30,929.29 lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in
relation to fresh issueare proposedto be utilizedand the utilizationthereof are summarized as below : (Rs. in Lakhs)

Amount utilized
Amount proposed upto Total unutilized amount

to be utilized December 31, 2025 upto December 31, 2025
OBJECT(S)

Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and
consolidating our existing platforms
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions
General Corporate Purpose
Total

9,758.71
7,478.30
2,871.00
7,668.92

27,776.93

1,538.23

2,871.00
7,640.74

12,049.97

8,220.48
7,478.30

28.18
15,726.96

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31,2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 15,720.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the
balance amount lying inthe Monitoringaccount.
The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence has only
reportable operating segment as per IndAS 108 - Operating Segments.
The Board of Directorsat its meeting heldon February 05,2026, has declared an InterimDividendof Rs.0.50/- per equity share..

7. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central
Rulesand FAQsto assess financial impacts.
The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 28.41 lakh within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor
the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the
basis of such developments as needed.
During the previous year, on 26 November 2024, the Company acquired 57% equity share capital ofAadifidelis Solutions Private Limited (ASPL) and it's 100% subsidiary Sai Finent
Advisory Private Limitedforacashconsideration of Rs.7789 lakhs,subjectto adjustments mutuallyagreedbetweenthe partiesto the transactions.
The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 include the results of ASPL which was acquired on November 26, 2024 and hence not
comparablewith previous period.
The above isan extractof the detailedformat of unaudited financial resultsfor the quarter & nine monthsended December 31, 2025 filedwith the stock exchangesunder Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of Company at
link - https://blseservices.com/uploads/files/FinanciaLResults_for_the_Ouarter_and_Nine_Months_ended_December_31,_2025_pdf. and is also hosted on Stock Excahnge
websites (i.e www.nseindia.com andwww.bseindia.com).The same can beaccessed byscanningthe QR code provided below.

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 05, 2026

BLS E-Services Limited
sdI-

Rahul Sharma
Executive Director & CFO

DIN No. 06879073
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